

- 3.2. In Section 302.2, Water service drainage, “*International Plumbing Code*” shall be deleted and “plumbing subcode (N.J.A.C. 5:23-3.15)” shall be inserted.
- 3.3. In Sections 302.5, Back flow prevention, and 302.6, Waste-water discharge, “*International Plumbing Code* or the *International Residential Code*, as applicable in accordance with Section 102.7.1” shall be deleted and “plumbing subcode (N.J.A.C. 5:23-3.15)” shall be inserted.
- 3.4. Section 305, Barrier requirements, shall be amended as follows:
- 3.4.1. In Section 305.1, General, Exception 2 shall be deleted.
- 3.4.2. Section 305.4, Structure wall as a barrier, shall be deleted.
- 3.4.3. In Section 305.5, On ground residential pool structure as a barrier, in Item 3, “capable of being secured, locked or removed to prevent access except where the ladder or steps are” shall be deleted.
- 3.5. In Section 306.1, General, “in accordance with Section 102.7.1” shall be deleted.
- 3.6. Sections 306.3, Stair treads and risers, and 306.4, Deck steps handrail required, shall be deleted.
- 3.7. In Section 306.9.1, Hose bibs, “*International Plumbing Code* or the *International Residential Code*, as applicable in accordance with Section 102.7.1” shall be deleted and “plumbing subcode (N.J.A.C. 5:23-3.15)” shall be inserted.
- 3.8. In Sections 307.2, Glazing in hazardous locations, 307.4, Materials and structural design, 307.8, Roofs or canopies, and 316.4, Installation, “in accordance with Section 102.7.1” shall be deleted.
- 3.9. In Section 307.9, Accessibility, the last sentence shall be deleted.
- 3.10. In Section 318.2, Protection of potable water supply, “*International Residential Code* or the *International Plumbing Code* or, as applicable in accordance with Section 102.7.1” shall be deleted and “plumbing subcode (N.J.A.C. 5:23-3.15)” shall be inserted.
- 3.11. In Section 321.4, Residential pool and deck illumination, “or the *International Residential Code*, as applicable in accordance with Section 102.7.1” shall be deleted.
4. Chapter 4, Public Swimming Pools, shall be amended as follows:
- 4.1. In Section 410.1, Dressing and sanitary facilities, “*International Plumbing Code*” shall be deleted and “plumbing subcode (N.J.A.C. 5:23-3.15)” shall be inserted.
5. Amendments to Chapter 6, Aquatic Recreation Facilities, shall be amended as follows:
- 5.1. In Section 601.1, Scope, the following sentence shall be added to the end of the paragraph, “For purposes of enforcement, Class D-2 and Class D-6 public pools shall be regulated by this chapter and N.J.A.C. 5:23; all other Class D public pools shall be regulated by N.J.A.C. 5:14A.”
- 5.2. In Section 609.1, General, “Section 609.2 through 609.9” shall be deleted and “the plumbing subcode (N.J.A.C. 5:23-3.15)” shall be inserted.
- 5.3. Sections 609.2, Number of fixtures; 609.3, Showers; 609.4, Soap dispensers; 609.5, Toilet tissue holder; 609.6, Lavatory mirror; 609.7, Sanitary napkin receptacles; 609.8, Sanitary napkin dispensers; and 609.9, Infant care, shall be deleted.

